A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE CITY OF WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA IN THE SISTER CITY PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS NOT TO EXCEED \$1,000.00. WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of City of Centerville to participate in the Sister City Program which has been instituted nationwide to improve international relations by fostering the bringing together of citizens of ci in the United States with citizens from cities in foreign coun and WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Centerville hereb determines that participation in said Program by the City of Centerville is a valid municipal purpose and a benefit to its citizens; and WHEREAS, the City of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, has b considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Cen ville, Ohio; and WHEREAS, citizens of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada are		RESULUTION NO. 35-81
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE CITY OF WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA IN THE SISTER CITY PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS NOT TO EXCEED \$1,000.00. WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of City of Centerville to participate in the Sister City Program which has been instituted nationwide to improve international relations by fostering the bringing together of citizens of ci in the United States with citizens from cities in foreign coun and WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Centerville hereb determines that participation in said Program by the City of Centerville is a valid municipal purpose and a benefit to its citizens; and WHEREAS, the City of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, has b considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Cen ville, Ohio; and WHEREAS, citizens of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada are scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, O	TO A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE CITY OF WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA IN THE SISTER CITY PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS NOT TO EXCEED \$1,000.00. WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of City of Centerville to participate in the Sister City Program which has been instituted nationwide to improve international relations by fostering the bringing together of citizens of ci in the United States with citizens from cities in foreign coun and WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Centerville hereb determines that participation in said Program by the City of Centerville is a valid municipal purpose and a benefit to its citizens; and WHEREAS, the City of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, has b considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Cen ville, Ohio; and WHEREAS, citizens of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada are scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, O		SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Shirts Heints ON THE 315+
TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE CITY OF WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA IN THE SISTER CITY PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS NOT TO EXCEED \$1,000.00. WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of City of Centerville to participate in the Sister City Program which has been instituted nationwide to improve international relations by fostering the bringing together of citizens of ci in the United States with citizens from cities in foreign coun and WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Centerville hereb determines that participation in said Program by the City of Centerville is a valid municipal purpose and a benefit to its citizens; and WHEREAS, the City of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, has b considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Cen ville, Ohio; and WHEREAS, citizens of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada are scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, O		DAY OF August, 1981.
determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of City of Centerville to participate in the Sister City Program which has been instituted nationwide to improve international relations by fostering the bringing together of citizens of ci in the United States with citizens from cities in foreign coun and WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Centerville hereb determines that participation in said Program by the City of Centerville is a valid municipal purpose and a benefit to its citizens; and WHEREAS, the City of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, has b considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Cenville, Ohio; and WHEREAS, citizens of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada are scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, O	Control of the last of the las	TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE CITY OF WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA IN THE SISTER CITY PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING
determines that participation in said Program by the City of Centerville is a valid municipal purpose and a benefit to its citizens; and WHEREAS, the City of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, has b considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Cenville, Ohio; and WHEREAS, citizens of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada are scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, O	The state of the s	determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Centerville to participate in the Sister City Program which has been instituted nationwide to improve international relations by fostering the bringing together of citizens of cities in the United States with citizens from cities in foreign countries
considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Cenville, Ohio; and WHEREAS, citizens of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada are scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, O	the same of the sa	Centerville is a valid municipal purpose and a benefit to its
scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, O	or other time former party and other or	WHEREAS, the City of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, has been considered for designation as a sister city of the City of Center-ville, Ohio; and
	Annual desired the Sales State	scheduled to visit with citizens of the City of Centerville, Ohio

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville deems it appropriate and a valid municipal purpose to expend public funds in said endeavor; now, therefore,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City Manager and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized and directed to expend up to One Thousand (\$1,000.00) Dollars of municipal funds for the purposes set forth hereinabove.

PASSED THIS 31st day of

City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 35-81, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 31st day of Hugust, 1981.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney